## No.H.11027/1/2024-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL



Khawzawl the, 14th March, 2024

## MEETING NOTICE

In supersession of this officer letter of even number dt.12.03.2024, a meeting of all Bank Managers of various Banks within Khawzawl District is hereby **rescheduled** as below:

Venue : Meeting Hall, DC Office, Khawzawl

Date : 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 (Monday) @ 11:00 AM

The undermentioned officials are hereby requested to attend the meeting positively:

- 1. SBI, Khawzawl Branch.
- 2. MRB, Khawzawl Branch.
- 3. MCAB, Khawzawl Branch.
- 4. UBI, Khawzawl Branch.
- 5. MRB, Khawhai Branch
- 6. MRB, Sialhawk Branch.
- 7. MRB, Kawlkulh Branch.
- 8. SBI, Biate Branch.

## Sd/- LALFAKZUALA

Dy. District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

**Memo No. H.11027/1/2024-DEO(KZL)** : **Khawzawl, the 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2024** Copy to:

- 1. Jt. Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. All officials concerned for kind information and necessary action.
- 3. Election Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information and with a request to attend the meeting.
- 4. Website Manager, Election Branch for kind upload in the office website.

Dy. District Election Officer
Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

huslaun

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com